Luksens Technologie GmbH
1
5January2024/Version 1.5
K18 Series Current Sensor
The K18 series is an Open-Loop current sensor based on the Hall effect. It provides electronic measurement
of DC, AC or pulse currents at same time, and their combinations with galvanic between the primary (high
current) and secondary circuits, PCB mount design is suitable for general low power applications.
Features

5January2024/Version 1.5
Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods may degrade reliability.
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Unit
VDD Max. Maximum supply voltage (not destructive)  -18 18 V
IPM Maximum measuring current - 180 180 A
TA Ambient operating temperature  -30 80 °C
TS Storage temperature range -40 85 °C
VESD-HBM ESD sensitivity HBM (Human Body Model) 8 kV
Absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Test condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VDD Supply voltage   ±15 V
IC Current consumption IP=0A without load 14 18 mA
IPN  Current  nominal measuring range
K18D003D15 -9 ±3 9 A
K18D005D15 -15 ±5 15 A
K18D010D15 -30 ±10 30 A
K18D015D15 -45 ±15 45 A
K18D020D15 -60 ±20 60 A
K18D025D15 -75 ±25 75 A
K18D030D15 -90 ±30 90 A
K18D040D15 -120 ±40 120 A
K18D050D15 -150 ±50 150 A
K18D060D15 -180 ±60 180 A
VOUT Output voltage ±IPN ±4 V
VOE  Offset voltage
IP=0A K18D003...030D15 -40 40 mV
IP=0A K18D040...060D15 -50 50 mV